1500W
DC-AC Inverter/
Charger
    Modified Sine Wave
Model
SAM-1500C-12
12 VDC - 115 VAC
MoDel No. SAM-1500C -12
output:
INverter
MoDe
CoNtINuouS ACtIve output poWer 1500W (Power Factor = 1)
MAxIMuM Surge poWer 3000W (<4 millisec; Power Factor = 1)
NoMINAl output voltAge 115 VAC, +10% / -5%
output FreQueNCY 60 Hz ± 5%
eFFICIeNCY 87% (@ 100% load)
INverter oN/oFF CoNtrol By front panel Switch
output: grID
pASS tHrougH
NoMINAl voltAge, FreQueNCY oF grID 120 VAC, 60 Hz
MAxIMuM poWer 1500W (Power Factor = 1; Battery fully charged)
INput: bAtterY
bAtterY SYSteM voltAge 12V (10.5V to 15.5V ± 0.5V)
DC CurreNt DrAW FroM bAtterY At output poWer 150ADC at battery voltage of 12.5 VDC
DC No loAD CurreNt DrAW IN INverter MoDe 0.65A to 0.85A
INput: grID
NoMINAl voltAge, FreQueNCY 120 VAC, 60 Hz
MAxIMuM AC INput CurreNt 15A (Protected by 15A breaker supplying Grid input)
trANSFer
relAY K1
CurreNt rAtINg oF trANSFer relAY 30A
trANSFer tIMe FroM grID to INverter 2 to 3 seconds
trANSFer tIMe FroM INverter to grID Up to 1 second
grouND
SWItCHINg
relAY K2
CurreNt rAtINg 12A
bAtterY
CHArger
CHArgINg AlgorItHM 2 Stage Charger - Bulk & Float
FloAt voltAge 13.8V ± 0.3V
bulK CHArge/MAx. CHArgINg CurreNt 15A
MAxIMuM AC INput CurreNt < 5A at 120 VAC
AC INput poWer FACtor 0.6
eFFICIeNCY 80 ± 5%
voltAge & CurreNt rAtINg oF FuSe 5 mm x 20 mm, Fast Acting Glass Tube Fuse
125V / 250V, 5A ; Bussman GMA-5 or equivalent
CHArger oN/oFF CoNtrol By front panel Switch
pASS tHrougH
MoDe: loAD SIDe
overloAD / SHort CIrCuIt SHutDoWN Load >15A: Input Circuit Breaker on the unit will trip
pASS tHrougH
MoDe: CHArger
SeCtIoN
HIgH AC INput voltAge SHutDoWN 143 VAC. Auto reset at 138 VAC (No transfer to Inverter)
loW AC INput voltAge SHutDoWN < 10 VAC. Auto reset at > 75 VAC (No transfer to Inverter)
grouND FAult SHutDoWN IN CHArger / pASS tHrougH MoDe GFCI of AC outlet supplying AC input will trip
proteCtIoNS:
INverter MoDe
overloAD SHutDoWN > 1650 ± 10% for up to 7 sec
loW bAtterY INput voltAge AlArM 10.8 ± 0.3V
loW bAtterY INput voltAge SHutDoWN 10.5 ± 0.3V ; Auto reset at 11.7 ± 0.3V
bAtterY (INput) over voltAge SHutDoWN > 15.5V ; Auto reset at < 15.5V
CoolINg - loAD CoNtrolleD FAN Inverter Mode: ON at 85W ; Charging Mode: ON at charging current > 3A ± 1A
INverter over teMperAture SHutDoWN Internal hot spot > 88o to 110o. Auto reset when hot spot cools down
10o to 15oC below the threshold
grouND FAult SHutDoWN Leakage > 5.8 mA. Manual reset
DC INput reverSe polArItY Fuse 240A (8 pcs. 30A Automotive Type ATC Fuses in parallel)
CoNNeCtIoNS
DC INput Nut & Bolt, M9
AC INput / AC output 6 foot cord with NEMA5-15P Plug / 2 x NEMA5-15R Outlets
geNerAl
leD DISplAY GREEN “Inverter”; GREEN “Charger”; RED “Fault”; YELLOW “Input Fault”
operAtINg teMperAture rANge (MIN. to MAx.) 0°C to 25°C / 32°F to 77°F at 100% loading; 26°C to 35°C / 78.8°F to 95°F
at 80% loading
operAtINg HuMIDItY < 80%; Non-condensing
DIMeNSIoNS (W x D x H) 202 x 345 x 84 mm / 7.95 x 13.58 x 3.30 in
WeIgHt 4.0 kg / 8.82 lb
12002-SAM-1500C-12-0617Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice
Design Features
 - Integrated 1500W Modified Sine Wave Inverter, 30A Transfer switch, and
2 Stage 12 VDC, 15A Battery Charger.
 - High efficiency, lightweight, and compact for easy installation
 - Separate ON/OFF control for Inverter and Battery Charger for selectable
operation as inverter, charger or UPS function
 - 4 color LED indicators to monitor operational status
 - Load controlled fan for efficient cooling when required
 - Electronic protections including GFCI when in Inverter Mode